
From the Newtown Township 2023 Fee Schedule:  

PART 9 PARKS AND RECREATION 

1. RECREATION FEES* 

*Unless otherwise noted below, fees for Township sponsored recreational programs shall be established by the 
Parks and Recreation Department. Non-residents will pay 20% additional to participate in recreation programs 
costing $100 or less. Non-residents participating in programs costing more than $100 will pay 15% additional. 

 

2. LEAGUE FIELD AND FACILITY RESERVATION AND USE 

Seasons: Spring – April 1 to July 31; Fall – August 1 to November 30 

NOTE: Certificate of Insurance naming Newtown Township as the certificate holder is required for field/ pavilion 
use by all organizations and companies. All sporting groups must submit the following along with application: 

1. Current season’s league fees and registration information. 

2. Current season’s practice and game schedules two weeks within initial use of the facilities. 

3. Current season’s rosters’ complete with names and addresses within two weeks of the initial use of the facilities. 

4. Board of Directors information (phone/address/email), if not already submitted. 

5. By-Laws/Rules and Regulations of organization, if not already submitted. 

6. Certificate of Insurance for each sport sponsored must be on file at the Township Recreation office prior to any 
usage. Approval will not be granted until certification is received. 

7. Fees - application fee must be paid with application, player fees must be paid within two weeks of the initial use 
of the facilities. 

 

Youth Groups (age 18 and under) 

Application Fee $50/Per Season 

Resident Fee $9 Per Person/Per Season 

Non-Resident Fee $17 Per Person/Per Season 

 

Adult Groups (Age 19 - 55) 

Application Fee $50/Per Season 

Resident Fee $9 Per Person/Per Season 

Non-Resident Fee $17 Per Person/Per Season 

 

  



Senior Groups (Age 55+) 

Application Fee $50/Per Season 

Non-Resident Fee $7 Per Person/Per Season 

 

Pavilion Rental 

Resident Fee $30/per hour; Non-Resident Fee $40/per hour 

 

Athletic Field Reservations (summer camp, clinic, etc)  

Application Fee $50 

Resident $60 per field/weekday; $120 per field/weekend 

Non-Resident $120 per field/weekday; $230 per field/weekend 

Security Deposit - $500 per field 

*Holidays are charged as weekend rates* 

 

Tournaments (Non-Profits) 

Application Fee $ 50 Per Tournament 

Resident Fee $550 Per Tournament; Non-Resident Fee $850.00 Per Tournament 

Security Deposit - $500 Per Tournament 

 

Tournaments (For-Profit) 

Application Fee $ 50 Per Tournament 

Resident Fee $500 Per Tournament/per day; Non-Resident Fee $900.00 Per Tournament/per day 

Security Deposit - $500 Per Tournament 

 



NOTE: Sponsors of any gatherings, which require police, maintenance, or other personnel 

and/or equipment, shall be responsible for all additional associated costs as determined by 

the Township. Organizations running tournaments will be responsible for providing their own supplies 

(toilet paper, paper towels, etc.) A deposit to guarantee payment may be required by the 

Township and posted with the Township prior to permit issuance. 

A Certificate of Insurance naming Newtown Township as the certificate holder is required 

for field/pavilion use by all organizations and companies. Completed Waiver and Insurance Requirements Forms 
are also required. 

 

3. RECREATION/OPEN SPACE CONTRIBUTIONS 

RESIDENTIAL 

Dedication of 3,000 square feet of land per dwelling unit, or 

Fee-In-Lieu of land dedication per residential dwelling unit 

$8,070.31 

 

NON-RESIDENTIAL 

Dedication of 750 square feet of land per 1,000 square feet of building area, or 

Fee-In-Lieu of land dedication per 1,000 square feet of non-residential building area or 

portion thereof 

$2,017.19 

 

NOTE: All development plans are reviewed by the Parks and Recreation Board. The 

Parks and Recreation Board shall make recommendations to the Board of Supervisors 

as to whether the land dedication or Fee-In-Lieu is in the Township’s best interest. 


